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AUTOMATION OF PETROL PUMPS
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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of total petrol pumps in the country, State-wise;

(b) the number of petrol pumps automated so far;

(c) whether there is any plan to introduce automation in all petrol pumps; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS & PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR)

(a) As on 1.1.2005, the public sector oil marketing companies (OMCs) had 25,283 retail outlets (petrol pumps) in the country. The State-wise position is given in the Annexe.

(b) to (d) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3367 for reply on 24.3.2005 regarding automation of petrol pumps.

Number of retail outlets of public sector oil marketing companies in the country as on the 1st January, 2005

S.No. States/Union Territories Number of Retail Outlets

1. Andhra Pradesh.   2,200

2. Arunachal Pradesh 40

3. Assam    395

4. Bihar    1,005

5. Chhattisgarh   335
6. Gujarat    1,427

7 Goa    78

8. Haryana    1,093

9. Himachal Pradesh 187
10. Jammu & Kashmir   230
11. Jharkhand   493
12. Karnataka   1,478
13. Kerala    1,153
14. Madhya Pradesh   1,161
15. Maharashtra   2,331
16. Manipur    38
17. Meghalaya   76
18. Mizoram    14


19. Nagaland   37
20. Orissa    552
21. Punjab    1,767
22. Rajasthan   1,667
23. Sikkim    18
24. Tamil Nadu   2,160
25. Tripura    35
26. Uttaranchal   281
27. Uttar Pradesh   3,169
28. West Bengal   1,351
29. Andaman & Nicobar Islands 5
30. Chandigarh   44
31. Dadra & Nagar Haveli 7
32. Daman & Diu   11
33. Delhi    377
34. Pondicherry   68

 Grand Total    25,283
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